RESOLUTION No. 6518

Approval of Head Start Policy Council Recommendation

RECITALS

- A. Federal requirements call for the Governing Board of a Head Start program to approve recommendations for the program.
- B. The Board of Directors for Portland Public Schools serves as the Governing Board for the PPS Head Start Program.
- C. Portland Public Schools Head Start Policy Council recommends the approval for PPS Head Start to apply for federal COLA and Quality Improvement (QI) funds in the amounts of \$128,209 and \$15,457 respectively, for a total of \$143,666.

RESOLUTION

The Board of Directors for Portland Public Schools, School District No. 1J, Multnomah County, Oregon, approves the Head Start Policy Council recommendations as stated above.